i)   Tenders in  sealed covers (separately for each Annexure) addressed to The Registrar, 

National School of Drama, Bahawalpur House, Bhagwandas Road, New Delhi-

110001 – should be submitted along with demand draft Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five 

Hundred only) towards non refundable tender fee and Demand Draft of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) towards refundable EMD. Both the Demand 

Drafts should be drawn in favor of Director, National School of Drama, payable at 

New Delhi. 

ii)   Format for prequalification of bids should also be submitted along with the bid. 

iii)    The tenderer may submit bids in one sealed cover super scribed as Tender for Flex

[...]

ii)  Time and last date of receipt of tender documents : 1500 hrs on 23-01-2024 

iii) Time and date of opening of bid : 1530 hrs on 23-01-2024 

5.    Earnest Money Deposit 

i) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 

only) shall be submitted along with the offer.   

ii) No interest shall be paid by NSD on the EMD. 

iii) The EMD deposited is liable to be forfeited, if the tenderer withdraws or amends 

impairs or derogates from the tender in any respect, within the period of validity of his